Docket No.: 16636

## U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (Rev. 03-01) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) PATENTS ONLY P08A/REV03 Tab settings → → To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies): **Lockheed Martin Corporation** Name: BAE SYSTEMS CONTROLS INC. Address: 600 Main Street ☐ Yes 🛛 No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment □ Merger City: Johnson City State/Prov.: New York ☐ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement ZIP: 13790-1888 Country: USA ☐ Other Execution Date: January 6, 2004 Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ⊠ No Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) 5,200,640 ☐ Yes 🔀 No Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Paul J. Esatto, Jr. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 30,749 Registration No. ☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: Scully, Scott, Murphy & Presser Authorized to be charged to deposit account 400 Garden City Plaza 8. Deposit account number: City: Garden City 19-1013 SSMP State/Prov.: New York Country: USA ZIP: 11530 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Paul J. Esatto, Jr. January 13, 2004

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

'Signature

Date

Name of Person Signing

## ASSIGNMENT

LOCKHEED MARTIN CORPORATION, a Maryland corporation ("LMC"), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over, to BAE SYSTEMS CONTROLS INC., a Delaware Corporation ("BAE") all the right, title and interest of LMC in, to and under the United States patent (and the invention claimed thereby) set forth below:

5,200,640 (07/743,986) April 6, 1993

(August 12, 1991)

including all rights of reissue, extension, division or continuation, and the right to sue and recover damages for infringement thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by BAE for its own use and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the terms of the listed patent and any other patent(s)/application(s) which may result from the listed patent as fully as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by LMC if this assignment had not been made.

LMC has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative this 6th day of January, 2004

LOCKHEED MARTIN CORPORATION

Patrick M. Hogan

Vice President & Associate

General Counsel

PATENT

REEL: 014250 FRAME: 0488

**RECORDED: 01/13/2004**